

UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES BAGUIO

Supply & Property Management Office Governor Pack Road, Baguio City VAT Reg. TIN: 000-864-006-00007

PURCHASE ORDER Museo Kordilyera

Supplier:		Mont Blanc Storehouse Enterprises		PO No.: SPMO-RF-22-11-087 (2927) Date: 25-Nov-2022			
Address : Telephone No.: E-mail: TIN :		Bonifacio Street, Baguio City 09228423815 montblanc_0928@yahoo.com.ph 232-507-429-000		25-Nov-2022 f Procurement:			
				NP - Small Value Procurement 17045			
						Gentlemer Please f	
Place of De	livery:	Supply and Property Management Office (SPMO), UP Baguio	Delivery Term:				
Contact Person:		Ma. Christine P. Berganio		F.O.B Destination (UP Baguio)			
Contact Ad	dress:	Governor Pack Road, Baguio City	Paymen				
Contact #/ Email:		(074) 442-3484/ mpberganio@up.edu.ph		30 calendar days Date of Delivery: 30 calendar days upon receipt of NTP			
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Qty.	Unit Cost	Amount		
		Marca II and March 11					
	-	Museo Kordilyera Merchandise					
	рс	Umbrella with Museo Kordilyera Logo Description: J handle, metal ribs, standard size 23 inches Material: Nylon Color: Black Mechanism: Automatic open on push button Closure: Button snap Print: MK Logo 15 cm x15 cm, DTF Printed	100	₱ 265.00	₱ 26,500.00		
	рс	Umbrella with Museo Kordilyera Logo Description: J handle, metal ribs, standard size 23 inches Material: Nylon Color: White Mechanism: Automatic open on push button Closure: Button snap Print: MK Logo 15 cm x15 cm, DTF Printed	100	₱ 265.00	₱ 26,500.00		
		Nothing Follows					
		Canvass no.: PC22-11-302					
(Total Amount	in Words)	: Fifty Three Thousand Pesos		-	₱ 53,000.00		
In case o shall be impo	f failure t sed on th	to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of a e undelivered item/s.		(10) of one percent f			
Conforme:		Signature over Printed Name of Supplier	Vi	ROSEMARY M. Cocce Chancellor for A	GUTIERREZ Academic Affairs		
Fund Cluster: Funds Available:		05 206441 MUCCO	Date of	ORS/BURS No.: 02 - 206 441 - 2022 - 11 - 274 Date of the ORS/BURS: 2 - 01 - 2022 Amount: 53,000			
		CECHE G DANGAWEN Chief, Accounting Office	DEC (DEC 0 1 2022			



Republic of the Philippines

University of the Philippines Baguio
Governor Pack Road, Baguio City
Telefax No. 442-3888/442-3484
www.upb.edu.ph

Notice to Proceed

November 25, 2022

Michelle M. Blanco
Authorized Representative
Mont Blanc Storehouse Enterprises
Unit 2J Piao Yan Baguio City
(0922) 892-3815

Dear Ms. Blanco:

Notice is hereby given to *Mont Blanc Storehouse Enterprises* represented by its *Authorized Representative, Michelle M. Blanco* that work may commence on the **Museo Kordilyera Merchandise of the University** effective on _____ or ____ day/s after the receipt of this notice.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the University of the Philippines Baguio.

Very truly yours,

ROSEMARY M. GUTIERREZ
Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs

Conforme:

(Name of Representative of Bidder)

Date: 12/15/2012



Republic of the Philippines

University of the Philippines Baguio
Governor Pack Road, Baguio City
Telefax No. 442-3888/442-3484
www.upb.edu.ph

Notice of Award

November 16, 2022

Michelle M. Blanco Authorized Representative Mont Blanc Storehouse Enterprises Unit 2J Piao Yan Baguio City (0922) 892-3815

Dear Ms. Blanco:

We are happy to notify you that your bid for the execution for the <u>Museo Kordilyera</u> <u>Merchandise of the University</u> under Abstract of Quotations No. *PC-22-11-302* dated 16 November 2022 is hereby awarded to you at a contract price equivalent to *Fifty-three Thousand Pesos only (Php 53,000.00)*.

You are hereby required to enter into the contract within ten (10) calendar days upon receipt of this Notice of Award.

Very truly yours,

CORAZON L. ABANSI

Chancellor

Conforme:

(Name of Representative of Bidder)

Date: /2/17/2012



BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE University of the Philippines Baguio Governor Pack Road, Baguio City

ABSTRACT OF QUOTATION FOR THE MUSEO KORDILYERA MERCHANDISE FOR UP BAGUIO

Canvass no. PC 22.11.302

16 November, 2022

Item No.			PARTICULARS	ABC PER ITEM	MONT BLANC STOREHOUSE ENTREPRISES	GOLD N GREEN ENTERPRISE	BAGUIO COLORWORLD
	QTY	UNIT	V V III V III V				
			Museo Kordilyera Merchandise				
1	100	рс	Umbrella with Museo Kordilyera Logo Description: J handle, metal ribs, standard size 23 inches Material: Nylon Color: Black Mechanism: Automatic open on push button Closure: Button snap Print: MK Logo 15 cm x15 cm, DTF Printed	P 280.00	P 265.00	P 255.00	NO BID
2	100	pc	Umbrella with Museo Kordilyera Logo Description: J handle, metal ribs, standard size 23 inches Material: Nylon Color: White Mechanism: Automatic open on push button Closure: Button snap Print: MK Logo 15 cm x15 cm, DTF Printed	₱ 280.00	₽ 265.00	₽ 255.00	NO BID
			DOCUMENT A DV DEOLUDEMENTS.				
			DOCUMENTARY REQUIREMENTS: Mayor's/ Business Permit:		compliant	compliant	non-compliant
			Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement		compliant	non-compliant	non-compliant
			PhilGEPS Registration:		190299	257780	253519

Mode of Procurement: NP-Small Value Procurement

PhilGEPS Reference no: 9170658

ACTION TAKEN:

For item no. 1-2, Mont Blanc Storehouse Enterprises is the responsive bidder.

Canyassed by:

MA. CHRISTINE P. BERGANIO Administrative Assistant I

Committee on Bids and Awards

OEL M. ADDAWE

Chair, Bids and Awards Compatte

GLORIA Q. RODRIGUERA

GRAZIPILE K/MICKLAY Member

ACTION OF THE HEAD OF THE PROCURING ENTITY: APPROVED

Cin w 1 h W CECILIA FE S. ABALOS

ARISA REGINALDO

CORAZON L. ABANSI

Chancellor